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Violation-Letter
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E-mail: meshimachal@gmaill.com

oS Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of
yourBhimgoda Limestone Mine, Mining Lease over an area of 3.05 hectlocated near Village-
Karmroo, Tehsil- Paonta Sahib, District-Sirmour, H.P State.

H8IeY Sir,
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RULE NO. NATURE OF VIOLATION OBSERVED
Mining operations were not carried out in accordance with the approved modified mining plan vide
11(1) letter no 614(2)/MS-B-65/98- DDN dated 18.08.2022 to the following extent:

@) As per proposal during the year 2022-23, it was proposed to carry out Mining

Operations by formation of Benches of 5 mtr height.

During the inspection it was observed that the height of the benches are 7-8 m .
33 The holder of a mining lease shall, on or before the 30" day of June every year submit to the
authorized officer a digital copy along with a print copy of the surface geological plans and sections
maintained under rule 32.
However, the lessee has not submitted the copies of the plans and sections as per rule for the
year 2022-23.
34A The Digital aerial images of the mining lease area has not been submitted as per standard operating
procedure

1) In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence
punishable under Rule 62 of Mineral Conservations and Development Rules, 2017.

2) The mining operations can be suspended under rule 11(2) of MCDR-2017 if compliance of rule
11(1) of MCDR-2017 is not found satisfactory.

3) You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office
within 45 (Forty-Five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

TISRT Yours faithfully,

Signed by Deepak Sharma
Date: 1904-2024-14:48:45)
IR® TReESBIT Approvedng Geologist
IR @ &R/Indian Bureau of Mines
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